DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$19.00

\$19.00 Pgs=6

2017-897909

04/28/2017 08:47 AM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

**APN#:** 1420-28-311-003

087546-TEA

#### Recording Requested By:

Western Title Company

#### When Recorded Mail To:

Kathy Ann Kiser

Steven Wesley Colburn

PO Box 5754

Concord, CA 94524

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380 (1)(5)

& 40.525 (5))

Signature

Traci Adams

**Escrow Officer** 

## THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART

## **Affidavit Death Trustee**

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

#### AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

<u>Kathy Ann Kiser and Steven Wesley Colburn</u>, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Robert G. Colburn, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Robert G. Colburn named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed dated 8/5/2002 executed by H & S Construction, Inc., a Nevada corporation to Robert G. Colburn and Betty E. Colburn, Trustees of The Robert and Betty Colburn Revocable Living Trust, Dated August 21, 1997, recorded as instrument No. 0548805, on 8/6/2002, in Book0802, Page 01438, of Official Records of Douglas, County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada;

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 135, Block H, as shown on the Final Map #PD99-02-05 for SARATOGA SPRINGS ESTATES UNIT 5, a Planned Development, recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on May 4, 2001 in Book 501, at Page 1402, as Document No. 513570, and further Certificate of Amendment recorded July 17, 2001 in Book 701, Page 3937 as Document No. 518483.

Dated 04/19/2017

The Robert and Betty Colburn Revocable Living Trust, Dated August 21, 1997

EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART	\ \
Kathy Ann Kiser, Successor Co-Trustee	\ \
Sul	
Steven Wesley Colburn, Successor Co-Trustee KA Steve Wesley Colbum	
STATE OF	lss
COUNTY OF	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	) )
By Kathy Apr Kiser	//
Notary Public	
STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Mameda</u>	}ss
COUNTY OF A ameda This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
04/24/2017	
By Steven Wesley Colburn	
Jung.	VINOD KUMAR KHATRI COMM. #2039626 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Notary Public	ALAMEDA COUNTY My Coron, Exp. Sep. 26, 2017
/ /	

\*7

The Robert and Betty Colburn Revocable Living Trust, Dated August 21, 1997

	Kathy Any Riser, Successor Co-Trustee
	EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
	Steven Wesley Colburn, Successor Co-Trustee
	STATE OF COUNTY OF CONTO COSTO  This instrument was acknowledged before me on CALIFORNIA JURAT  ON THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA JURAT
	By Kathy Ann Kiser
	Notary Public  STATE OF }ss
	COUNTY OF
\	This instrument was acknowledged before me on
	By Steven Wesley Colburn
	Notary Public

# **GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202** CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1-6 below) ☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1-6 to be completed only by document signer[s], not Notary) Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any) A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California Contra Costa Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me County of \_ by T. PRIETO (and (2) COMM # 2116417 Name(s) of Signer(s) CONTRA COSTA COUNTY NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 20, 2019 to be the person(s) who appeared before me. Signature Signature of Notary Public Seal Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Document Date:

**Description of Attached Document** 

Number of Pages: \_\_\_\_\_ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \_\_

Title or Type of Document:



## **DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES**

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

SE FIL	LE NO. 3945335		CERTIFIC	ATE OF DEA	TH .	2017004523				
OR I	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,N	AIDDLE LAST SUFFIX	1 1970 Anni 1970 Name total teleper	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	IO DATE	STATE FILE NUMBER				
IN ENT	Robert		125 W.E. 1.7	LBURN	100 March 100 Ma	DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH				
NK.	36, CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION				ther give street a	March 09, 2017		Carson City		
	Carson City	2000 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	, 500 pt j. 17	in View Health & R		Injetient(Specify) Nur	iona bon, pri cita	nau Prinana		
ENT	5. RACE (Specify)	5,641 995 1215 21 5,54 1237 555 86	6. Hispanic Origin? Spe	***************************************		Nur DER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDE	Sing Home	Male		
	Wh	ite	No - Non-Hispanic	(Years)	MOS	SELL LIEUR HE DISOR	I MINS	Mwa il Will		
<u>,,                                   </u>	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/	1969 S 6959 3 W	E IAMAT COUNTDY A	EDUCATION 11. MARIT	85   W	A P7 CI DIMINO CO.		itember 13, 1931 na prior to first marriage)		
	name country) California	lin	ited States	12	Widowed		Cast of Cont.			
			OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of			14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Arm				
ETION OF BELLEVILLE 3233			Federal Aviation Admin Manager			Flight Standards For				
	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 1	5b. COUNTY	15€, CITY, TO	WN OR LOCATION	15d. STREET AN	O NUMBER		15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes		
<b>—&gt;</b>	Nevada	Douglas	N	linden	1222 Jack	ie Lane		or No.		
NTS	16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F	T				NAME (First Middle	Last Suffix)			
21	Gerald COLBURN Catherine BAUMGARTNER									
	18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No; City or Town, State, Zip)  Mike COLBURN  1222 Jackie Lane Minden Nevada 89423									
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REM		to look option of			ane Minden, Neva				
TION	Crematic	VI 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Autumn Cremation		1190 FO	CATION City or 1 Carson City N	And the second of the second o		
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	11 1 12 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The state of the s	FUNERAL DIRECTOR 2	Committee of the contract of t	ADDRESS OF FACILIT		avaga paro i		
		LAWRENCE	LICE	NSE NUMBER		Autumn Funer		ns		
	SIGNATI	JRE AUTHENTICAT	red	304R		1575 N Lompa Ln	Carson City NV	89701		
ALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDI		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			127 4 8 s 2	:			
1.87	21a. To the best of my kno to the cause(s) stated (Sign	wiedge, death occurred	d at the time, date and pl SIGNATURE AUTHE			ermination and/or investig				
		JOSE AGUIRI		35.	ine cime, care and p	lace and due to the cause	(8) Stated. (Signatur	8 & 1100)		
TER	21b, DATE SIGNED (Mo/I	Day/Yr) 21c	HOUR OF DEATH	<b>₽</b> 2 2	2b. DATE SIGNE	D (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. HOUR OF	DEATH		
			00:25			A LONG HISTORY	16 (4)337			
	원 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIT	NG PHYSICIAN IF U (F	TER THAN CERTIFIER	5 5 Z	a. PRONOUNCE	ED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	Z26. PRONOU	NCED DEAD AT (Hour		
10.00	23a, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type of Pont).   23b, LICENSE NUMBER									
· [	Jose Aguirre MD 1600 Medical Parkway Carson City, NV 89703									
RAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	BLAISE	SATARIANO		ECEIVED BY RE	5 (COMPANY COMPANY COM	EATH DUE TO CO	MMUNICABLE DISEA		
			UTHENTICATED	(Mo/Day/Yr)	March 13	, 2017	YES	NO X		
€ OF	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE	CAUSE PER LINE FOR	(a), (b), AND (c).)			interval i	etween onset and dea		
TH		monary Arrest			100 M	A SHOWN AND A SHOWN	Ar jara			
		A CONSEQUENCE O	<b>)F:</b>		tik lawi Ta		Interval t	setween onset and dea		
IS IF CH TO	APP A STATE OF THE	al Infarction			<u> </u>		Train with	eng one des		
TE _	Complete	A CONSEQUENCE C Atrioventricul					Interval I	setween onset and de		
NG.	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	A CONSEQUENCE O	24 - March 31 - 31 - 4 - 2013		7 (2) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4		i labaadi	petween onset and de		
ISY.						n. Walio wa ush	a micervali	DAYMARII OLISAL SILIO (18		
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1, 26. AUTOPSY (Specifi27, years case									
	Lung Cancer, Unknown	Etiology				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	es or No)	REFERRED TO CORON (Specify Yes or No.) Ye		
	28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET.	28b. DATE OF INJURY (N	fo/Dav/Yn 28c. HO	UR OF INJURY   28d. DE	SCRIBE HOW INJU	RY OCCURRED	No.	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)									
※					Kirk in	<u> </u>				
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJUF building, etc. (Specify)	RY-At home, fam, stree	t, ractory, office   28g. L	OCATION	STREET OR R.F.D. No	1997 . HOSEKKE	VN STATE		
	3	The rank land and	John Misteratur	99944.0 (342)	Andrew Market	30 AV		ent incoming		
\ F			The second secon	STATE REGISTR	Gii 📻 - 255.055					



This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

MAR 2 4 2017

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

tocument officially registered and literary and Vital Records.

